

BID TABULATION: VILLAGE OF BROOKFIELD
 BID DATE & TIME: Wednesday, March 1, 2017 @ 11 AM
 PROJECT: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 k:/bidtabs/BROOKFLD/16-17201 - 2017 St Imp

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J. NARDULLI CONC		K-FIVE CONSTR		JOHN NERI CONST		AUSTIN TYLER CONST	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 Earth Excavation	2,750	CuYd	\$ 35.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 104,500.00
2 Special Excavation (Widening)	1,430	CuYd	35.00	50,050.00	32.00	45,760.00	35.00	50,050.00	35.00	50,050.00	46.00	65,780.00
3 Undercut Excavation	1,965	CuYd	35.00	68,775.00	20.00	39,300.00	20.00	39,300.00	30.00	58,950.00	26.00	51,090.00
4 Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	1,965	CuYd	30.00	58,950.00	20.00	39,300.00	18.00	35,370.00	45.00	88,425.00	40.00	78,600.00
5 Rock Excavation	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6 Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	27,225	Foot	5.00	136,125.00	5.00	136,125.00	4.00	108,900.00	4.00	108,900.00	8.00	217,800.00
7 Sidewalk Removal	33,550	SqFt	2.00	67,100.00	1.00	33,550.00	1.20	40,260.00	1.50	50,325.00	2.00	67,100.00
8 Driveway Pavement Removal	2,875	SqYd	12.00	34,500.00	10.00	28,750.00	6.25	17,968.75	18.00	51,750.00	25.00	71,875.00
9 Pavement Removal	18,745	SqYd	15.00	281,175.00	11.00	206,195.00	16.00	299,920.00	16.00	299,920.00	12.00	224,940.00
10 Incidental HMA Surface Removal	90	SqYd	25.00	2,250.00	5.00	450.00	60.00	5,400.00	15.00	1,350.00	33.00	2,970.00
11 HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	7,325	SqYd	5.00	36,625.00	3.50	25,637.50	5.00	36,625.00	3.80	27,835.00	6.00	43,950.00
12 HMA Surface Removal (Full Depth)	14,100	SqYd	6.00	84,600.00	5.00	70,500.00	3.00	42,300.00	6.50	91,650.00	10.00	141,000.00
13 8" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	66	Foot	250.00	16,500.00	65.00	4,290.00	146.00	9,636.00	120.00	7,920.00	500.00	33,000.00
14 8" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-100')	155	Foot	225.00	34,875.00	85.00	13,175.00	91.00	14,105.00	95.00	14,725.00	110.00	17,050.00
15 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	156	Foot	250.00	39,000.00	85.00	13,260.00	105.00	16,380.00	122.00	19,032.00	200.00	31,200.00
16 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-100')	423	Foot	225.00	95,175.00	85.00	35,955.00	90.00	38,070.00	98.00	41,454.00	120.00	50,760.00
17 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (Full Length)	299	Foot	175.00	52,325.00	45.00	13,455.00	83.00	24,817.00	90.00	26,910.00	90.00	26,910.00
18 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	134	Foot	275.00	36,850.00	70.00	9,380.00	163.00	21,842.00	125.00	16,750.00	250.00	33,500.00
19 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-50')	147	Foot	250.00	36,750.00	85.00	12,495.00	145.00	21,315.00	124.00	18,228.00	125.00	18,375.00
20 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (90')	90	Foot	200.00	18,000.00	180.00	16,200.00	112.00	10,800.00	120.00	10,800.00	100.00	9,000.00
21 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	70	Foot	300.00	21,000.00	75.00	5,250.00	142.00	9,940.00	130.00	9,100.00	290.00	20,300.00
22 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-60')	232	Foot	275.00	63,800.00	108.00	25,056.00	165.00	38,280.00	128.00	29,696.00	135.00	31,320.00
23 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (61'-150')	234	Foot	250.00	58,500.00	108.00	25,272.00	103.00	24,102.00	125.00	29,250.00	120.00	28,080.00
24 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (250'-350')	934	Foot	225.00	210,150.00	55.00	51,370.00	57.00	53,238.00	122.00	113,948.00	100.00	93,400.00
25 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (0'-25')	47	Foot	300.00	14,100.00	250.00	11,750.00	181.00	8,507.00	135.00	6,345.00	260.00	12,220.00
26 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (26'-100')	156	Foot	250.00	39,000.00	200.00	31,200.00	122.00	19,032.00	132.00	20,592.00	150.00	23,400.00
27 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl (170')	170	Foot	225.00	38,250.00	200.00	34,000.00	108.00	18,360.00	130.00	22,100.00	115.00	19,550.00
28 Additional 8" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	40	Foot	50.00	2,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	48.00	1,920.00	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00
29 Additional 10" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	68	Foot	50.00	3,400.00	80.00	5,440.00	52.00	3,536.00	80.00	5,440.00	80.00	5,440.00
30 Additional 12" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	60	Foot	60.00	3,600.00	80.00	4,800.00	54.00	3,240.00	85.00	5,100.00	93.00	5,580.00
31 Additional 15" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	68	Foot	60.00	4,080.00	80.00	5,440.00	56.00	3,808.00	90.00	6,120.00	100.00	6,800.00
32 Additional 18" Dia. PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Repl	28	Foot	70.00	1,960.00	80.00	2,240.00	59.00	1,652.00	100.00	2,800.00	110.00	3,080.00
33 6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	670	Foot	50.00	33,500.00	55.00	36,850.00	40.00	26,800.00	45.00	30,150.00	70.00	46,900.00
34 8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	9	Each	500.00	4,500.00	750.00	6,750.00	360.00	3,240.00	500.00	4,500.00	460.00	4,140.00
35 10"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	32	Each	600.00	19,200.00	750.00	24,000.00	320.00	10,240.00	600.00	19,200.00	525.00	16,800.00
36 12"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	19	Each	700.00	13,300.00	750.00	14,250.00	460.00	8,740.00	700.00	13,300.00	635.00	12,065.00
37 15"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	63	Each	750.00	47,250.00	1,000.00	63,000.00	480.00	30,240.00	900.00	56,700.00	735.00	46,305.00
38 18"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	11	Each	800.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,520.00	16,720.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
39 Televised Sewer Inspection	9,923	Foot	2.00	19,846.00	1.49	14,785.27	2.75	27,288.25	3.00	29,769.00	3.25	32,249.75
40 8" Dia. PC Storm Sewer Pipe	955	Foot	40.00	38,200.00	55.00	52,525.00	40.00	38,200.00	48.00	45,840.00	63.00	60,165.00
41 10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	310	Foot	50.00	15,500.00	68.00	21,080.00	51.00	15,810.00	52.00	16,120.00	64.00	19,840.00
42 Trench Backfill	3,755	CuYd	40.00	150,200.00	40.00	150,200.00	39.00	146,445.00	42.00	157,710.00	55.00	206,525.00
43 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	20	Each	1,200.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,050.00	21,000.00	1,450.00	29,000.00	1,800.00	36,000.00
44 Restricted Depth CB, 4' Dia, Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	43	Each	3,500.00	150,500.00	2,600.00	111,800.00	2,750.00	118,250.00	3,200.00	137,600.00	2,800.00	120,400.00
45 8"x4" Catch Basin Trap & Restrictor	29	Each	400.00	11,600.00	200.00	5,800.00	530.00	15,370.00	250.00	7,250.00	470.00	13,630.00
46 10"x6" Catch Basin Trap & Restrictor	14	Each	450.00	6,300.00	225.00	3,150.00	530.00	7,420.00	325.00	4,550.00	640.00	8,960.00
47 Catch Basin Restrictor (Special)	33	Each	500.00	16,500.00	350.00	11,550.00	350.00	11,550.00	225.00	7,425.00	950.00	31,350.00
48 Restricted Depth San MH, 4' Dia, Ty1 Frame, CLid	22	Each	4,500.00	99,000.00	4,000.00	88,000.00	4,300.00	94,600.00	3,800.00	83,600.00	3,335.00	73,370.00
49 Connection to Existing Structure	15	Each	600.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	850.00	12,750.00	600.00	9,000.00	550.00	8,250.00
50 Frames & Lids to be Adjusted	74	Each	400.00	29,600.00	450.00	33,300.00	525.00	38,850.00	300.00	22,200.00	660.00	48,840.00
51 Frames & Lids Adjusted (Pivoted Turnbuckle MH Riser)	9	Each	300.00	2,700.00	450.00	4,050.00	250.00	2,250.00	600.00	5,400.00	270.00	2,430.00
52 Frames & Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	6	Each	800.00	4,800.00	850.00	5,100.00	690.00	4,140.00	650.00	3,900.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
53 Structure to be Reconstructed	14	Each	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
54 Frames & Lids	21	Each	400.00	8,400.00	400.00	8,400.00	300.00	6,300.00	300.00	6,300.00	600.00	12,600.00
55 Structure to be Removed	28	Each	400.00	11,200.00	0.01	0.28	400.00	11,200.00	300.00	8,400.00	925.00	25,900.00
56 Water Service Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	39	Each	100.00	3,900.00	185.00	7,215.00	250.00	9,750.00	125.00	4,875.00	350.00	13,650.00
57 Water Valve to be Relocated	2	Each	7,500.00	15,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	6,800.00	13,600.00	9,300.00	18,600.00
58 Fire Hydrant to be Replaced	11	Each	7,000.00	77,000.00	6,000.00	66,000.00	5,900.00	64,900.00	6,500.00	71,500.00	7,000.00	77,000.00
59 Fire Hydrant to be Replaced & Relocated	6	Each	7,500.00	45,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,800.00	40,800.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
60 Fire Hydrant to be Replaced (Congress Park)	4	Each	7,000.00	28,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	5,900.00	23,600.00	5,800.00	23,200.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
61 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	27,375	Foot	18.00	492,750.00	17.50	479,062.50	20.00	547,500.00	17.00	465,375.00	16.00	438,000.00
62 Concrete Curb, Ty B	60	Foot	20.00	1,200.00	18.00	1,080.00	25.00	1,500.00	18.00	1,080.00	38.00	2,280.00
63 PCC Sidewalk, 5"	33,000	SqFt	5.50	181,500.00	5.00	165,000.00	5.50	181,500.00	5.50	181,500.00	5.50	181,500.00
64 Detectable Warnings	1,656	SqFt	35.00	57,960.00	18.00	29,808.00	33.00	54,648.00	28.00	46,368.00	25.00	41,400.00
65 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	2,875	SqYd	50.00	143,750.00	48.00	138,000.00	44.50	127,937.50	55.00	158,125.00	73.00	209,875.00
66 PCC Pavement, 8"	3,430	SqYd	55.00	188,650.00	50.00	171,500.00	48.00	164,640.00	56.00	192,080.00	83.00	284,690.00
67 Protective Coat	14,050	SqYd	1.50	21,075.00	0.01	140.50	1.00	14,050.00	1.00	14,050.00	2.00	28,100.00
68 PCC Base Course, 8"	560	SqYd	55.00	30,800.00	48.00	26,880.00	45.00	25,200.00	55.00	30,800.00	83.00	46,480.00
69 Deformed Tie Bars	3,760	Each	8.00	30,080.00	5.00	18,800.00	3.00	11,280.00	8.50	31,960.00	15.00	56,400.00
70 Concrete Wedge	1,400	Foot	3.50	4,900.00	2.50	3,500.00	1.50	2,100.00	3.50	4,900.00	10.00	14,000.00
71 Aggregate for Temporary Access	625	Ton	50.00	31,250.00	1.00	625.00	12.00	7,500.00	18.00	11,250.00	30.00	18,750.00
72 Reset Brick Pavers	200	SqFt	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.40	2,080.00	5.00	1,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
73 Incidental HMA Surfacing	25	Ton	200.00	5,000.00	150.00	3,750.00	35.00	875.00	145.00	3,625.00	190.00	4,750.00
74 Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	22,700	SqYd	2.00	45,400.00	1.00	22,700.00	1.35	30,645.00	2.00	45,400.00	2.00	45,400.00
75 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	22,900	SqYd	8.00	183,200.00	6.50	148,850.00	8.00	183,200.00	7.00	160,300.00	8.00	183,200.00
76 Aggregate Base Removal	550	Ton	20.00	11,000.00</								